

## 2161 Via Olivera Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274 Pvisboosterclub.com

April 17, 2024

Dear Parents and Faculty,

At Palos Verdes Intermediate School our goal is to provide students with the best possible educational experience. The PVIS Booster Club supports an incredibly diverse collection of academic activities, clubs and lunchtime events, music & drama, and athletics. We work to provide a way for every student to feel connected and have a positive middle school experience.

With the success of both our Fall Shop & Sip, and last weekend's Aprés Ski parent social we would like to encourage you to help us with our final fundraiser of the season.

This year, our fundraising efforts include the Online Auction event starting at 8:00am on May 13, 2024 and ending at 8:00pm on May 21, 2024. The success of this event relies on the generous support we receive from our individual donors, local businesses, and community participants. We would be honored if you would consider supporting this important cause by donating to our online auction. We would happily accept gift cards, products, services, event tickets, collectible wines, experiences, and the like.

Funds raised this year will go towards renovating the final pod of lockers as well as supporting the 4 As - Academics, Activities, Arts and Athletics.

We are privileged to serve nearly 750 students at PVIS – a school that continues to rank among the highest performing middle schools in the state. All sponsors and donations will be acknowledged and publicized.

PVIS Booster Club is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization, tax id #95-4331742. All sponsorships and donations are tax deductible. We thank you for your generosity, consideration, and support.

Sincerely,

The PVIS Booster Club Online Auction Committee

## **PVIS Booster Club Donation Form**

Donor Information
Donor Representative Name
Donor Company Name
Mailing Address
Email Address
Phone Number
Item Description
Description of item
Please provide any special details that might pertain to this item (expiration dates, black-out dates, other limitations or specifics)
Sponsorship donation (value) \$

Please return this form or email the same information to
Linda Ibrahim
310.467.0051
ibrahimfam11@gmail.com

PVIS Booster Club is a tax-exempt charitable organization.

Tax ID# 95-4331742

Thank you for your support!